

Nippon Ceramic Co., Ltd.

Consolidated financial results for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2006

Code No. : 6929
 URL : <http://www.nicera.co.jp>
 Stock exchange listed : Tokyo and Osaka stock exchange-First section
 Corporate headquarters : Tottori
 Representative : Yoshiharu Taniguchi, President & CEO
 For inquiries : Tai Yonezawa, Director, General Manager
 Administration department
 Tel +81-857-53-3600

Date of the meeting of the board of directors for approval of consolidated annual financial statements : February 16, 2007

Adoption of U.S.GAAP : No

(1) Consolidated results of operations (From January 1, 2006 to December 31, 2006) (Million yen, except per share amounts)

	Net sales		Operating income		Ordinary income	
Year ended December 31, 2006	17,251	13.3%	2,722	14.8%	2,720	9.1%
Year ended December 31, 2005	15,222	△1.4%	2,370	△7.2%	2,493	△12.7%

	Net income		Net income per share	Diluted net income per share	ROE [Ratio of net income to shareholder's equity]	Ratio of ordinary income to total assets	Ratio of ordinary income to net sales
Year ended December 31, 2006	1,305	△13.4%	51.15 yen	-	3.6%	6.7%	15.8%
Year ended December 31, 2005	1,507	△8.7%	65.72 yen	-	4.7%	6.1%	16.4%

Notes: 1. Equity in earnings (losses) of affiliates : Fiscal year ended December 31, 2006: △63 million yen
 : Fiscal year ended December 31, 2005: △31 million yen
 2. Average number of shares outstanding (Consolidated basis) : Fiscal year ended December 31, 2006: 25,526,540 shares
 : Fiscal year ended December 31, 2005: 22,693,974 shares
 3. Change in accounting policy : No
 4. Percentages above represent annual changes over the preceding year unless otherwise stated.

(2) Consolidated financial positions (Million yen, except per share amounts)

	Total assets	Shareholders' equity	Ratio of shareholder's equity to total assets	Shareholders' equity per share
As of December 31, 2006	41,101	38,765	89.6%	1,443.10 yen
As of December 31, 2005	40,012	35,678	89.2%	1,397.02 yen

Notes: Number of shares issued and outstanding at end of period (Consolidated basis) : As of December 31, 2006 : 25,526,139 shares
 : As of December 31, 2005 : 25,527,402 shares

(3) Consolidated cash flows (Million yen)

	Cash flows from operating activities	Cash flows from investing activities	Cash flows from financing activities	Cash and cash equivalents at fiscal year end
Year ended December 31, 2006	1,795	△4,380	△788	14,873
Year ended December 31, 2005	2,671	△1,912	△4,703	18,056

(4) Scope of consolidation and the equity method

The number of consolidated subsidiaries : 13
 The number of unconsolidated subsidiaries accounted for using the equity method : -
 The number of affiliated accounted for using the equity method : 3

(5) Change of reporting entities

The number of consolidated companies added : - The number of consolidated companies removed : -
 The number of companies on the equity method added : - The number of companies on the equity method removed : -